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NM, State Death Index {15365}

17 Feb 1920

5 Dec 1928

16 Jun 1930

19 Sep 1932

25 Aug 1940

Mills, Sarah Ellen

female, widowed

spouse: A. D. Mills

b. 22 Apr 1842, TX

d. East Las Vegas, San Miguel Co., NM @ age 77y
father: Wm. Keiser (b. PA)

mother: Jane Baker (b. TN)

Kiser, -----

female

d. Las Cruces, Dona Ana Co., NM @ age Oy
father: Bernard J. Kiser

mother: Myrtle L. Parker

Hill, Leona Hartwell

female

spouse: J. B. Hill

d. Carlsbad, Eddy Co., NM @ age 26y
father: C. R. Hartwell

mother: Eula Kiser

Merrick, Archie Eugene

male

spouse: Ruth Croft

d. Rogers, Roosevelt Co., NM @ age 38y
father: Geo. Merrick

mother: Mattie Smith

Bardwell, Frances M.

female

spouse: Grady Bardwell

d. Raton, Colfax Co., NM @ age 50y
father: George Merrick

mother: Mattie Smith

#15A

#158511

#15474

#15916

#15914



Hidalgo Co., Lordsburg, Mountain View Cemetery {14045}

Located about one mile north of Lordsburg west of Highway 70.

Kiser, Andrew b. 1869 d. 1957 #2335
Kiser, Jessie J. b. 1879 d. 1963 #2335/1



San Miguel Co., Las Vegas, Masonic Cemetery {24915}

Mills, Sara Ellen b. 1842 d. 1920 #15A
Mills, Robert E. b. 1883 d. 1906 #15A5



Union Co., Grenville Cemetery {13308}

It lies off of Highway 87, across the railroad tracks from the Village of Grenville, New Mexico.

Sink, David R., Sr.

Sink, Mary C.
Sink, William J.
Sink, Lula
Sink, Burl

Sink, Levon Tunk

b. 1850

b. 1859

b. 22 Aug 1881
b. 29 Mar 1888
b. 22 Dec 1909
b. 25 Jul 1912

d. 1982 [777]

d. 1955

d. 28 May 1968
d.24 Apr 1969

d. 22 Aug 1936
d. 21 Feb 1928

#33513/1
#33513
#335133
#335133/1
#3351333
#3351334



